DIESEL PILE HAMMER

DO2722 oy sk s s 4T 42 4B

SPARE PARTS LIST
= # H =

Shanghai Engineering Machinery Works
TR
Shanghai Jintai Company Limited
FiEEERGERAA
The People 's Republic of China

i NRIME



il

\u

T

)

jo]e]s]




e BE R iy e
MO, Parts = no. Description Q'ty.  Order = no.
136.00 D62-22 X S ITHE  Diesel pile hammer 1 109068
D62-22

1 136.01.00 F L cylinder lower part cpl. 1 100252
(WEE4m) paged

2 136.02.00 25 B AR fuel inietion device 1 100258
(W56 ) pageb

3 136.03.00A b T R eylinder upper part cpl, 1 109070
(WE12T) pagel2

4 136.05.00 EEREMR trip gear part cpl. 1 104953
(W58 14 ) pageld

5 136.06.00 TEMtER set connecting parts. 1 100254
(3% 16 T pagelb

6 136.07.00 i e lube pump epl. 1 108325
(W5 18 T) pagel8

7 136.08.00 TREELRH impact block cpl. 1 20001
(W55 20 1) page20

8 136.09.00 EEEER striking weight{ piston)cpl. 1 22559
(L5820 3T) page20

9 136.10.00 EiffRirEE transportation kit 1 100249
(W95 22 W) page22

10 136.11.00 HWE RS fuel line/breather line 1 109069
(L9 24 1) page2d

11 135.12.00 Al RS lube line with connecting 4 109866
(55 26 51) page2f

12 135.14.00 5t guide clamp 4 100283

13 136.15.00 Sk gibs 100288

14 136.16.00 THREAEEMEF toolbox cpl. 1 100266
(27 ) page27

15 136.00. -1  PRwhis inner damping 1 60835




@O

@O

N HV

2/4

()

©E@E©

10/11



7% F 4% i 89

NO.  Parts —no, Description Qty.  Order—no.
—  136.01.00 THREDR cylinder lower part cpl, 1 100252
1 136.01.00-1 #-Eapis(2¥) rubber ring (2 pieces) 1 20036
2 135.01.00-2 B sealing A1822 1 o002
3 135.01.00-4 HH¥E GI/8 plug screw G3/8° 1 932350
4 JBIOOD-T77  HE¥E MI8x1.5 plug screw MI8 % 1.5 1 G1460
5 136.01.01 FiSL cylinder lower part i 100220
6 136.01.001-2 FEdE cylinder sleeve(on request) 1 17654
7 136.01.01-3 $3E M0 threaded insert M30 24 95234
8 136.01.02.01 P cylinder end ring cpl. 1 103420

(2 pieces)

9 136.01.02-1 FEEF ring (2 pieces) 1 17325
10 135.01.02-2 S reducer 2 22502
11 135.01.02.02A 3" M10x1 grease nipple M10 % 1 90791
12 136.01.00-2 4T reducer screw 12 20038
13 136.01.01-4 FR¥EEH dowel pin 24 04281




....... o — —_——— e ——
. -




Fg HE E4 it &Y
NO. Parts = no. Description Q'ty.  Order—no.
136.02.00 B E a R variable — delivery fuel pump 1 100258
1 135.02.00-1 @HBAIBx22 sealing ring A1822 2 91002
2 JB1OD1-77  BHEE MI1B=1.5 plug screw M18 %22 2 93005
3 135.02.00-3 EEWH push cap 1 62124
4 135.02.00-4 iHW®K 0.3 adjusting washer8.2%19.8%0.3 1 97332
5 135.02.00-5 AWEKE 0.5 adjusting washer8.2%19.8%0.5 1 97333
6 135.02.00-6 HWRKFO0.6 adjusting washer8.2 % 19.8%0.6 1 97334
7 135.02.00-7 WWEKO0.4 adjusting washer8. 219,82 0.4 1 97348
8 135.02.00-8 [E# pressure spring 14.5%34x 1 1 22046
9 135.02.00-9 MW push rod 1 62126
10 BGE79-76 PR 6 = 40 dower pin 6 % 40 1 90150
11 135.02.00-10 fE{LE fixing pin 1 22049
12 135.02.00-11 [E# pressure spring5.5%20% 1,2 1 22044
13 135.02.00-12 OFEM22x3 round sealing ring 22 % 3 1 91296
14 135.02.00-13 BN cam 1 22052
15 135.02.00-14 W cam 1 22051
16 135.02.00-15 SHEEE spring 1 22245
17 135.02.00—16 4%k pin 1 22043
18 135.02.00-17 [EMITH pump lever 1 41869
19 135.02.00-18 ¥ swivel spring 1 22062
20 135.02.00-19 OFEM35x2.5 round sealing ring35 X 2. 5 1 92096
21 135.02.00-20 [E pressure spring28 ¥ 67.2% 3.2 1 22060
22 135.02.00-21 FR¥EE spring retaining collar 1 22058
23 135.02.00-22 #HoAEEF conical ring (2 pieces) 1 22059
24 135.02.00-23 HPHE guide sleeve 1 43287
25 135.02.00-24 E{LE holder ring 1 43994
26 135.02.00-25 WPEEEEY 28 <80 dowel pin28 x 80 4 94315
27 135.02.00-29 @i sealing ring A20 X 24 1 92031
28 135.02.00-30 B{FEWE MB x50 locking screw M8 X 50 1 93456
29  135.02.00-31 HIFE protecting cap 2 93236
a0 135.02.01 o g A switch shaft 1 43308
31 136.02.03 FE ST B R Pump element epl. 1 67218
32 135.02.02-1 OFEME42x3 round sealing ring42 * 3 1 95933
33 135.02.03-1 OFEME47x2.5 round sealing ring 47 X 2.5 1 96080
34 135.02.03-3 OEE40x%2.5 round sealing ringd0 % 2. 5 1 91339
35 135.02.04 WERRE rape dise epl. 1 22040
36 135.02.05 FEER Pump body cpl. 1 43289
37 GB879-76  WEEAH: M 628 dowel pin 6 X 28 1 90137
18 GB879-76 MRS 5240 dowel pin 5 x40 | 20155
39 135.02.11 e 8 regulation rope 1 17546
40 135.02.02 B AL 10 T pump cover clp. pagel( 1 43201
41 135.02.06 H i AR chech — non - return valve cpl. 1 60827
{10 7)) peae 10
42 135.02.09 i suction valve cpl page 10 1 41863
(& 10 )
43 135.02.10 (51 e Y G stop valve cpl. page 10 1 41868

_?_



27/1%8
26




% HE £ g HE
MO Parts — no. Description Q'ty.  Order = no.
i 135.02.02 B pump cover cpl. 1 43291
2 135.02.02-2 1 ring 1 22050
3 135.02.02-3 |kshél stop pin 1 43307
4 135.02.02.01 $e stop 1 22796
5 GB879-76 PRAEREEE 10x 32 dowel 1 90231
6 135.02.06 4 il A check = non — return valve cpl. 1 60827
7 135.02.06-1 M housing 1 43297
B 135.02.06-2 i valve piston | 43299
9 135.02.06-3 FEH pressure spring 1 22034
10 135.02.06-4 $83 SCrEw 1 60194
11 135.06.06-5 Wik ring type nipple 1 60195
12 135.02.10 = 1 At stop valve cpl. 1 41868
13 135.02.10-1 [B#F valve rmd 1 43138
14  135.02.10-2 KEW® pressure spring 1 43279
15 135.02.10-3 OMEHE 123 round sealing ring 12 > 3 1 94316
16 135.02.10-4 % threaded plug 1 22021
17 135.02.10-5 [E# preEssure spring 1 9HY29
18 135.02.10-6 OEBEE=3 round sealing ring8 = 3 1 91894
19 135.02.10-7 M4 valve screw 1 43130
20 GB893I-T6  TRMERNE 20x1 circlip 20 % 1 1 95768
21 GB30S - 64 MER 8. 731mm ball@8. 731mm 1 98511
22 135.02.09 V1t ) suction valve cpl. 1 41863
23 135.02.09-1 #H#& sleeve 1 41861
24 135.02.09-2 HE#® pressure spring7. 3% 8x0.7 1 22022
25 135.02.09-3 K washer 1 95294
26 135.02.09-4 g3 threaded plug 1 41862
27 135.02.09-5 4K washer 1 22023
28 135.02.09-6 iEEEN adjusting washer 1 191300
20 GB308-64 ek 8. 71 ball@8. 731 1 98511



10 —




i e & #W L6 3 R
NO.  Parts=no. Description Q'ty. Order—no.
1 136.02.02 W i UEL injection valve cpl. 22 2 104675
2 136.02.02-1 WEpheE{k injection valve body 2 104676
3 135.02.07-2 SREIGMGE spring washer 2 64461
4 135.02.07-3 HiEH locking plate 4 64460
5 135.02.07-4 fi valve piston 2 63843
6 135.02.07-5 [E#® pressure spring 2 97569
7 135.02.07-7 EEdK adjusting washer 4 97573
8§ 135.02.00-26 #rEEL threaded pipe joint 2 97038
9 135.02.00-27 ¥R 21x28 dowel pin 21 X 28 4 95633
10 135.02.00-28 &L sealing 2 45647
11 135.02.00-32 OXIME17x1.5 round sealing ringl7x 1.5 4 97258
12 135.02.00-33 S.08ET hollow screw 2
13 136.02.01A W ESE high pressure hose 2 97174



=
i

L= =]

L.

6/7

B/9

10/11




5 Bs B 18- R
NO. Parts — no. Description Q'ty.  Order— no.
— 136.03.00A LEMELEH cylinder upper part epl. 1 109070
1 135.03.00-1 BT ratchet 2 17039
2 135.03.00-2 [H% protection plug 1 96890
3 125.03.00-3 ¥k 13xe0 dowel pin 13 % 60 2 90044
4 135.01.02.02A 33 hoid 5§ M10 x 1 grease nipple M10 % 1 4 90791
5  136.03.01B  EiK#rérik eylinder upper part i 109071

135.03.02 if AR filter elbow 4 644073
6 135.03.02-1 S screwed joint 4 66552
7  135.03.02-2 BEWE filter element 4 99896
135.03.03 "R R A plug screw"ether”cpl. 1 20651
135.03.03-1 “7Z. Rt "% plug screw “ether” 1 47613
135.03.03-2 &% chain link, exchangeahle 1 2253
135.03.04 “HEWRTTEEDR plug screwTube"cpl . 1 17188
10 135.03.04—1 “Hiah" plug screw*Tube” 1 47611
11 135.03.04-2 4 chain link, exchangeable 1 2253
135.03.05 VBl R plug screw*FUEL" cpl. 1 17186
12 135.03.05-1 “Sh i plug screw"FUEL” 1 47608
13 135.03.05-2 &% chain link, exchangeable 1 2253
14  135.03.01.02 ##& extend cylinder 1
15 GBS780-86  $R#E M24x120 screw 17
16  GB&175-86  #4 M24 nut 12
17 GB93-86 B EE 24 washer 12




24/16

K}

=T
7

==

DR

\

A N

=8
-k

H-"'"i




Frg HE £ Tk a5
NO.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty. Order - no.
—  135.05.00 EERL Trip gear cpl. 1 104953
1 135.05.00-1 #H#EHE shackle 2 16781
2 135.05.00-2 %k joint bolt 2 16022
3 135.05.00-3 #Ezhéy pawl 1 16921
4 135.05.00-4 % shaft 1 104926
5 135.05.00-5 ¥iE cover 1 104927
6 135.05.00-6 Mk guide body 1 104923
7 135.05.00-7 #H¥® torsion spring 1 104943
8 135.05.00-8 #& plate 1 17045
9 135.05.00-9 #Hi¥%& leaf spring 2 16801
10 135.05.00-10 & pin 1 104944
11 135.05.00-11 #EE sleeve 2 16916
12 135.05.00-12 RSH carrier 1 104925
13 135.05.00-13 SRHEPNE 45%1.75 circlip 45% 1,75 4 93242
14  135.05.00-14 g locking screw M10 % 30 9 93414
15 GB91-76 FE®10x112 spilt pin 10112 1 95274
16 GB876-7T6 EEESH 0x32 dowel pin 10 x 32 1 50231
17 GB879-16 BeEE® e <80 dowel pin 8 % 80 4 95186
18 135.05.00-15 SR¥EEEHY 25 % 140 dowel pin 25 x 140 2 92663
19 GB879-76  W¥EHE 16x70 dowel pin 16 X 70 1 90874
20 135.05.01-1 MicH sheave pin 1 104947
21 135.05.02 #aH lever 1 104928
22 135.05.03 EEEH pawl lever 1 104952
23 135.05.03-2 $¥EHEM 13x80 dowel pin 13 x 80 2 90600

- 135.05.04A WIEER rope pulley cpl. 1 190106
24 135.05.4A-1 ¥WE sleeve 2
25 135.05.04A-2 % rope pulley 1
26 135.05.04A-3 H¥ER adjusting ring 3
27 135.05.04A-4 MRS plate 1
28 135.05.04A-5 ¥R 36220 bearing 36220 2
20 GB93-76 BER washer 8 6
30 GBT0-76 HET MBx 20 serew MB X 20 6
31 135.00.02.024 F3LinaleEk M10x1 grease nipple M10x 1 3 90791
#  135.05.05 Heme haist plate cpl. 1
Q/IB44-66 HH4.9 shackle 4.9 1
GB30-76 R M24 % 65 screw M24 X 65— 8.8 6
GB 93-176 BE 24 washer 24 6



QOON_

S ~— Yoo 0k—_

o]e)

.r‘ 0001 pt

T



Fg mE ¥ o gy
NO.  Parts— no. Description Q'ty. Order—no
—  136.06.00 BB sel connecting parts 1 100254
1 136.06.00-1 L8 stud bolt M16 8 20189
2 136.01.00-2 SB§T reduced screw 16 20038
3 135.06.00-5 SRE Mi6 locking nut M16 8 94722
4  135.06.00-6 ¥ MI6x45 locking screw M16 % 45 8 95639
*  136.14.00-2 FR¥EH dowel pin 8 R80T
*»  G15782-86 W M30x220 reduced screw M30 % 220 12 92607
(AT RFR {for guide clamps with
FHREeyEE) evlinder lower part)
#  GRS782-86  HEE M24 x 200 reduced screw M24 x 200 8 96ETS
(RFEmbMm {for guide gibs with
BERNER trip gear)

B« "R B FE T RS,




24

16




5 B5 £¥ 8- 4 wE
NO.  Parts—no. Description Qty. Order- no.
= 136.07.00 A Lube pump cpl 1 108325
1 135.07.00-1 &4 pin 1 22082
2 135.07.00-2 ¥E sleeve 1 22090
3 135.07.00-3 Sfiargnal adaptor { tube to thread) 1 67290
4 135.07.00-4 FEW pressure spring 1 190479
5 136.07.00-1 W& plug screw 1 108328
6 135.07.00-6 [EMILH pump lever 1 22081
7 135.07.00-7 Eik pump body 1 108315
8§ 135.07.00-8 IE#® pressure spring 1 22089
9 135.07.00-9 F4ME ring 1 67283
10 135.07.00-10 E# pressure spring 1 97325
11 135.07.00-11 B8 washer 1 67282
12 135.07.00-12 % plug serew 1 91976
13 GB70-76 SBET MR x 35 screw M8 % 35 4 90937
14 135.02.00-25 SR¥EMHE 28«8 dowel pin 28 = 80 2 94315
15 135.02.00-31 fRirE protecting cap 1 93236
16  135.07.01 RN cylinder cpl. 1 67279
17 105.07.01-3 O ZUSFHMe0x3 round sealing ring 30 % 3 1 92952
18 135.07.01-4 O BUSFBIME 263 round sealing ring 26 X 3 1 91357
19 135.02.00-12 O BU#FBHM 22 %2 ronnd sealing ring 22X 2 1 91296
—  135.07.02 W 9 A S A piston cpl. 1 67284
20 135.07.02-1 WEWES piston 1 67285
21 135.07.02-2 O HIEHME round sealing ring 1 97236
22 135.07.02-3 $E slide ring 1 97326
23 135.07.03 7 AR pressure valve cpl. 3 108317
24 135.07.03-1 gEL ring type nipple 3 97949
25  135.07.03-2 ©EHET hollow screw 3 97948
26 135.07.03-3 HHE sealing ring & 91417
27 135.07.03-4 WG adaptor (tube to thread) 3 108319
28 135.07.03-5 W& threaded plug 3 104679
29  135.07.03-6 HE¥ pressure spring 3 190005
0 135.07.03-7 OREHE round sealing ring 82 4 97855
31 GB308-64 B 06 ballP6 3 90307
32 135.07.04-1 & plug screw 1 108316
33 135.02.00-29 WEH sealing ring 1 92031






F8 E5 £ .9 e
NO. Farts — no. Description Q'ty.  Order - no.
1 136.08.00 TEEL impact block cpl. 1 20001
2 136.08.00-1 Ti5E#E impact block 1 20002
3 136.08.00-2 JEHEIF piston ring 12 16626

4 136.09.00 LEES A, striking weight

( piston)cpl. 1 22559
5 136.09.00-1 LFiEE striking weight

( piston) 1 41330
6 136.09.00-2 HEPF catch piston ring 1 16623



gl T B
AR B LR
L

10




FE HE E W .83 &Y
MNO.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty.  Order—no.
—  136.10.00 EMmRPrEE transport protecting cpl. 1 100249
1 135.10.00-1 48 M42x3 locking screw M42 x 3 1 105787
—  136.10.01 BBGE ¥ €5 Al impact block securing clamp 1 41915
2 136.10.01.01 E2£Fi# securing clamp 1 41916
3 135.06.00-2 Ofi reduced screw M24 1 20174
4 135.06.00-4 TFREEEEH 40x75 dowel pin 40 X 75 1 95195
—  136.10.02 el evlinder slot cover cpl. 1 100562
5 135.10.02-2 +FEF star handle i 96200
136.10.02.01 &£ eylinder slot cover 1 100563
7 135.10.02.02 FoESE tommy screw 1 45650
8 136.10.03A BPEEM protecting cap 1
9 135.10.04A HEMIALEEEA exhaust cover cpl. 2
136,10.05 =N A transport angle bracket 4
10 GB879-76  PEEME®6x60 dowel pin 6 % 60 1 90160



11

ol
/T
e

12

/e tf



F5 - £ el 5
NO.  Parts—no. Deseription Qty.  Order—no.
—  136.11.00 bt i O fuel line/breather line cpl 1 109069
1 136.11.00-2 3% 0.8m ¥ hose 0, 8m long 1 17332
2 136.11.00-3 HE0.48m i hose 0. 48m long 1 99066
3 136.11.00-4 35 clip 3 100268
4 136.11.00-5 HF2.6mi hose 2. 6m long 1 191227
5 136.11.00-6 ¥ 0.03m & hose 0. 03m long 2 191228
6 136.11.00-7 4§ elip 2 66951
7T 136.11.00-8 S union nut 1 98831
8  136.11.00-9 #HE push ~ innipple 1 191229
9 136.11.01 Lvd-¢: 23 hose 2.12m long 1 191226
10 135.11.01A Y %4k Y — piece 1 99019
11 No.D L3 hose clip 6 94229
12 No.lA Lt ] hose cilp 2 95346
13 135.12.00-8 §fiE&ET MEx 12 locking serew M8 x 12 10 93412




g8/9

— 2h -




g HE A ot ®Y
NO.  Parts=no. Description Q'ty.  Order- no.
—  136.12.00 R Lube line with connecting

parts cpl. 1 19866

1 136.12.00-2 $E0.63m hose 01.63m long 2 99063
2 136.12.00-3 ¥ 1.15m hose 1.15m long 1 100568
30 136.12.00-4 30E 4.06m £ hose 4. 06m long 2 43456
4 136.12.00-5 B 0.15m {& hose 0. 15m long 4 2976
5 No.DOD L% hose clip 19 95115
No.D o hose clip 1 G4299
7 136.11.00-4 34 clip 3 100268
B 135.01.02-2 REEL reducer 4 22592
9 135.01.02.02A FLAmabsE ML0 =1 grease nipple M10 % 1 4 90791
10 135.07.03-1 &R ring type nipple ] 97949
11 135.07.03-2 4dEMdT hollow screw 6 97948
12 135.07.03 -3 SHE zealing ring 12 91417
13 135.12.00-1 ¥k clip 10 2932
14 135.12.00-7 =iliEEL T—piece 3 94522
15 GB5782-86  BURH4T M8x12 locking screw M8 x 12 26 93412
16 136.12.01 PR EE 2M & hose 2m long | 98549



Fe e &% Wk R
N, Parts — no. Description Q'ty.  Order- no.
136.16.00 TAEMMH Tools and accessories 1
1 136.16.01 EEFm piston ring fitting band 1 16994
complete
2 135.16.02 EEFZEHLR piston ring fitting pliers 1 16897
complete
3 135.16.03 TR assembly plate complete 2 22700
4 135.16.04 -1 £ assembly plate 1 22251
5  135.16.04-2 HHE cennecting plate 1 22252
6 135.16.04-3 Wk bolt 2 22253
7 135.16.04-4 % pin sheave 1 22259
8 135.16.04-5 WhEB 012/016 punch®12/016 1
9 135.16.04 -6 hILEE 04/08 punch @4/08 1
10 135.16.04-7 BAHTF single — head spannet 1
11 135.16.05 IRAH taol box 1
12 135.16.06 Wi B R grease gun 1 90795
13 135.01.02.02A 3 imideH M10 > 1 grease nipple M10 % 1 1 90791
14 B8 06 % 35m rope 35m long 2 1130
15 B 06 = 70m rope 70m long i 1129
16 2350-20/36 WERET ratchet spanner 1 50196
(DWN29)
17 GBE25-76 R MET M56 ring screw MS56 1 04285
18 135.05.03-2 WREMEESS 13x80 dowel pin 13 X 80 2 90600
19 GBE79-76 L EEEY B < 80 dowel pin 8 % 80 2 90173
20 GB879-76 WrEMES 3216 dowel pin 3% 16 1
21 GBL102-74 A28 cable wire 2
6x37-13-170 6%x17~13-170L=3.5m
2 Y-15 9 ok 3l cable clamp 10
23 JBT1B-65 WLWMF 30x32 double ended open spanner 1 90655
30x32
24 JB718-65 WLEF 19x22 double ended open spanner 1
19%22
25 JB718-65 WHEF22x24 double ended open spannet 1
22 %24
26 JBT17-65 REF 27 single ended open spanner 1 90465

27




FE EiR= E i e
NO. Parts = no. Description Q'ty.  Order—no.

27 JBI17-65 B F single ended open spanner 1 90184
36

28  JBT17-65 BIETF 17 single ended open spanner 1
17

29 WEERF 2224 double ended ring spanner 1 95834
22x24

30 MR F 17719 double ended ring spanner 1 92015
1719

3l EWEFEE socket wrench SW46 1 90199

32 P ESs angled screw dirver 1 90055
5

33 HARETs angled screw dirver 1 Q0862
i}

34 AAAETFE angled screw dirver 1 90657
8

35 PIABET 10 angled screw dirver 1 90469
10

36 AABETF 19 angled screw dirver 1 90194
19

37 L O P pliers A19 DIN 5254 1 90785

38 =240 gafety helmet 1

39 BEMNEE Q25T chain link 1

40 N ##E 180m] oil feeder 1 90670

41 iR 2 s lubricant

0.5kg MOLYLUBE GEE ASEZ #



rHEERGEFRLA Shanghai Jintai Company Limited

Hhhk. P E IR 400 5 Add:No. 400 Wenshui Road Shanghai, China
R4 . 200072 Zip code: 200072

B35 . 0086 — 21 - 56651055 Tel: 0086 — 21 — 56651055

TS B . 0086 — 21 - 56657534 Fax: 0086 — 21 - 56657534

A, Sales Department:

HL3% : 0086 — 21 — 56656718 Tel: 0086 - 21 - 56656718

{& 3 . 0086 — 21 — 56039876 Fax:0086 — 21 - 56039876

E — mail: imp-exp@jintaichina. com Web: www. jintaichina. com




